the respective Institute including cancellation of the offer.  

Fees for the IIT Jodhpur BS./BSc. in Applied AI & Data Science Program (“Program") that is 
payable to Indian Institute of Technology Jodhpur (“IIT Jodhpur”) include: 

a.  Academic Fee: ₹1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand only) every Academic 
year is payable directly to the Indian Institute of Technology Jodhpur (“IIT Jodhpur”). 

i. A one-time convocation fee of ₹3,000 is applicable.

ii. The immersion costs range from ₹4,500 to ₹7,500 for a duration of 3 to 5 days.